

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 479/2003

ORISSA JUDICIAL OFFICERS ASSON. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF LAW &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and stay)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 10/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. T. M. Sampath,Adv.  
Ms.T.S.Shanthi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As of today, the relief sought for in the Writ Petition would not survive for our consideration and decision. Therefore, the petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar